HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

2021-22

1,152
3,241
1,668
6,061

3,876
5,241

363.13
571.10

20.79
955.02

350
3,526
1,668
5,544

1,540
2,336

789
5,544

517

COLUMBUS
% OF
change

-2.04%
2.34%
21.31%
6.00%

2.98%
4.22%

-3.38%
3.48%
23.82%
1.11%

-8.14%
4.23%
21.31%
7.88%

12.00%
-2.22%
21.41%
21.20%

7.88%

-10.71%

2020-21

375.83
551.90

16.79
944.52

1,375
2,389
724
651
5,139

579

GRAND ISLAND
% OF
2021-22 change

1,401 0.29%
3,245 8.56%
671  73.39%
5317  11.40%
4,161 8.44%
4,747 14.06%
365.20 5.30%
490.87  -3.95%
9.20 102.78%
865.27 0.33%
207 -14.11%
3,954 9.96%
671  73.39%
4,832  14.39%
1,387 5.56%
2,774 9.95%
290 121.37%
381 48.83%
4,832 14.39%
485 -11.66%

2020-21

241
3,596
387
4,224

1,314
2,523
131
256
4,224

549

2021-22

1,207
2,396

573
4,176

3,164
3,697

551.13
388.10

7.84
947.07

601
2,563
573
3,737

1,370
1,794
314
259
3,737

439

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-10.92%
-4.43%
-4.98%
-6.47%

-3.71%
-3.45%

5.86%
-6.08%
20.34%
0.71%

5.81%
-5.70%
-4.98%
-3.91%

2.93%
-8.24%
13.77%

-20.80%
-3.91%

-23.78%

2020-21

1,355
2,507

603
4,465

3,286
3,829

520.63
413.23

6.52
940.38

568
2,718
603
3,889

1,331
1,955
276
327
3,889

576

2021-22

102
268
291
661

356
646

16.33
66.03
11.21
93.57

28
328
291
647

148
208
158
133
647

4

LEXINGTON

% OF

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR
JULY 1, 2021 - FEBRUARY 28, 2022

change 2020-21

0.00%
37.44%
13.67%
19.53%

21.50%
17.67%

9.08%
115.08%
17.54%
69.49%

#DIV/0!
11.95%
13.67%
17.85%

68.18%
1.46%
46.30%
-10.14%
17.85%

250.00%

102
195
256
553

293
549

14.97
30.70

9.54
55.21

293
256
549

88
205

148
549

2021-22

866
532
289
1,687

1,344
1,604

191.67
68.70
5.49
265.86

19
1,325
289
1,633

461
883

131
1,633

54

(2) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.

3) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
6) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

KEARNEY
% OF
change

3.84%
-16.09%
17.00%
-1.63%

-1.83%
0.44%

13.68%
-15.26%
4.02%
4.28%

-13.64%
-1.63%
17.00%
1.05%

-5.34%
0.11%
6.04%

33.67%
1.05%

-45.45%

2020-21

834
634
247
1,715

1,369
1,597

168.60
81.07
528
254.95

22
1,347
247
1,616

487
882
149

1,616

99

2021-22

28
75
122
225

103
227

2.90
10.90
0.93
14.73

103
122
225

0

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

-28.21%
38.89%
71.83%
37.20%

11.96%
44.59%

-27.50%
55.05%
148.00%
29.15%

#DIV/O!
11.96%
71.83%
38.04%

2.78%
17.86%
158.62%
11.90%
38.04%

-100.00%

2020-21

39
54
71
164

92

157

4.00

0.38
11.41

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

2021-22 change 2020-21
3,820 -1.37% 3,873
6,893 5.53% 6,532
3,614  22.97% 2,939
14,327 7.37% 13,344
8,731 6.04% 8,234
11,988  10.62% 10,837
1,490.36 4.16%  1,430.86
1,595.70 0.04%  1,595.00
5546  28.88% 43.03
3,141.52 2.37%  3,068.89
2,064 -1.48% 2,095
6,667 8.60% 6,139
3,614  22.97% 2,939
12,345  10.49% 11,173
6,414 102.85% 3,162
5,317 4.83% 5,072
1,874  32.25% 1,417
1,740  14.32% 1,522
15,345  37.34% 11,173
1,982 -8.71% 2,171

HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Relm.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Relm.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Relm.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

Spring 22

1,324
2,740
4,064

1,643
2,901
4,544

4,722.00
8,952.00
13,674.00

157.40
298.40
455.80

203.10
345.98
549.08

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

15.43%
-6.07%
0.00%

6.41%
-6.78%
-2.41%

14.09%
-7.24%
-0.84%

14.09%
-7.24%
-0.84%

12.19%
-5.91%
0.06%

Spring 21

1,147
2,917
4,064

1,544
3,112
4,656

4,139.00
9,651.00
13,790.00

137.97
321.70
459.67

181.03
367.73
548.76

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Spring22  change  Spring 21
1,043 9.91% 949
2,161 0.84% 2,143
3,204 3.62% 3,092
1,461 11.10% 1,315
2,525  -5.82% 2,681
3,986  -0.25% 3,996
4,549.00 12.29%  4,051.00
6,932.00 -10.42%  7,738.00
11,481.00 -2.61% 11,789.00
151.63 12.29% 135.03
231.07 -10.42% 257.93
38270 -2.61% 392.97
21373 11.39% 191.88
316.78 -12.85% 363.47
53051 -4.47% 555.35

Spring 22

1,174
1,837
3,011

2,544
2,044
4,588

7,224.00
5,961.00
13,185.00

240.80
198.70
439.50

416.67
253.38
670.05

HASTINGS

% OF
change

29.44%
-9.77%
2.31%

22.13%
-12.24%
3.99%

24.00%
-12.48%
4.34%

24.00%
-12.48%
4.34%

20.48%
-12.61%
5.39%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA

Spring 2022 as of February 28, 2022

Spring 21

907
2,036
2,943

2,083
2,329
4,412

5,826.00
6,811.00
12,637.00

194.20
227.03
421.23

345.84
289.95
635.79

Spring 22

51
405
456

55
405
460

174.00
1,467.00
1,641.00

5.80
48.90
54.70

8.10
51.85
59.95

LEXINGTON
% OF
change  Spring 21
-13.56% 59
84.09% 220
63.44% 279
-8.33% 60
84.09% 220
64.29% 280
-10.77% 195.00
107.20% 708.00
81.73% 903.00
-10.77% 6.50
107.20% 23.60
81.73% 30.10
-1.82% 8.25
116.04% 24.00
85.89% 32.25

Spring 22

681
323
1,004

828
355
1,183

2,712.00
1,119.00
3,831.00

90.40
37.30
127.70

111.52
44.98
156.50

KEARNEY

% OF
change

40.41%
-27.90%
7.61%

29.98%
-27.55%
4.97%

36.01%
-23.67%
10.72%

36.01%
-23.67%
10.72%

23.75%
-23.28%
5.21%

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

Spring 21

485
448
933

637
490
1,127

1,994.00
1,466.00
3,460.00

66.47
48.87
115.33

90.12
58.63
148.75

Spring 22

51
57

51
57

18.00
140.00
158.00

0.60
4.67
5.27

0.90
5.83
6.73

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

-50.00%
104.00%
54.05%

-50.00%
88.89%
46.15%

-50.00%
108.96%
53.40%

-50.00%
108.96%
53.40%

-50.00%
98.98%
42.28%

Spring 21

12
25
37

27
39

36.00
67.00
103.00

1.20
223
3.43

1.80
293
4.73

COLLEGE WIDE

UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS
% OF
Spring 22 change Spring 21
4,193 19.46% 3,510 *
7,039 -3.77% 7,315 *
11,232 3.76% 10,825
6,537 15.68% 5,651
8,281 -6.52% 8,859
14,818 2.12% 14,510
19,399.00 19.44% 16,241.00
24,571.00 -7.07% 26,441.00
43,970.00 3.02% 42,682.00
646.63 19.44% 541.37
819.03 -7.07% 881.37
1,465.67 3.02% 1,422.73
954.02 16.50% 818.92
1,018.80 -7.94% 1,106.71
1,972.82 2.45% 1,925.63

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

TOTAL REG

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

NOTES:

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

Spring 2022

2,522
4,906
7,428

2,706
5,171
7,877

280.20
515.90
796.10

285.48
528.57
814.05

% OF

change Spring 2021

28.02% 1,970
-1.90% 5,001
6.56% 6,971
26.92% 2,132
-1.88% 5,270
6.42% 7,402
33.09% 210.53
-4.14% 538.20
6.33% 748.73
33.36% 214.07
-3.74% 549.10
6.67% 763.17

Spring 2022

585
1,385
1,970

871
1,992
2,863

86.70
193.47
280.17

142.62
305.55
448.17

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2021-22 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER

BUSINESS

% OF
change

19.14%
-8.16%
-1.45%

27.34%
-14.10%
-4.66%

26.33%
-12.19%
-3.04%

30.07%
-13.50%
-3.18%

Spring 2022 as of February 28, 2022

Spring 2021

491
1,508
1,999

684
2,319
3,003

68.63
220.33
288.96

109.65
353.22
462.87

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2021 was 5945; for spring 2022 it is 6251.

(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR

(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

Spring 2022

462
468
930

934
734
1,668

95.87
74.87
170.74

164.47
117.90
282.37

HEALTH

% OF

change Spring 2021

6.70%
-21.21%
-9.44%

15.59%
-22.66%
-5.07%

16.02%
-21.68%
-4.20%

14.57%
-22.50%
-4.50%

433

1,027

808
949
1,757

82.63
95.60
178.23

143.55
152.13
295.68

TECHNOLOGY
% OF

Spring 2022 change Spring 2021
624 1.30% 616
280 32.08% 212
904 9.18% 828
2,026  -0.05% 2,027
384 19.63% 321
2,410 2.64% 2,348
183.87 2.39% 179.57
3480 27.80% 27.23
218.67 5.74% 206.80
361.45 2.78% 351.66
66.80 27.80% 52.27
428.25 6.02% 403.93

TOTAL UPDUPLICATED

WITHIN CLUSTER
% OF
change

Spring 2022

3,048
5,396
8,444

6,537
8,281
14,818

646.64
819.04
1,465.68

954.02
1,018.82
1,972.84

14.11%
-0.30%
4.47%

15.68%
-6.52%
2.12%

19.45%
-7.07%
3.02%

16.50%
-7.94%
2.45%

Spring 2021

2,671
5,412
8,083

5,651
8,859
14,510

541.36
881.36
1,422.72

818.93
1,106.72
1,925.65
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