CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR JULY 1, 2021 - FEBRUARY 28, 2022

	COLUMBUS % OF		GRAND ISLAND % OF		HASTINGS % OF		LEXINGTON % OF		KEARNEY % OF		HOLDREGE % OF			COLLEGE	WIDE UNDUP % OF							
HEADCOUNT	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus	1,152	-2.04%	1,176	1,401	0.29%	1,397	1,207	-10.92%	1,355	102	0.00%	102	866	3.84%	834	28	-28.21%	39	3,820	-1.37%	3,873	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	3,241	2.34%	3,167	3,245	8.56%	2,989	2,396	-4.43%	2,507	268	37.44%	195	532	-16.09%	634	75	38.89%	54	6,893	5.53%	6,532	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	1,668	21.31%	1,375	671	73.39%	387	573	-4.98%	603	291	13.67%	256	289	17.00%	247	122	71.83%	71	3,614	22.97%	2,939	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	6,061	6.00%	5,718	5,317	11.40%	4,773	4,176	-6.47%	4,465	661	19.53%	553	1,687	-1.63%	1,715	225	37.20%	164	14,327	7.37%	13,344	TOTAL
Total Undup Credit	3,876	2.98%	3,764	4,161	8.44%	3,837	3,164	-3.71%	3,286	356	21.50%	293	1,344	-1.83%	1,369	103	11.96%	92	8,731	6.04%	8,234	Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR	5,241	4.22%	5,029	4,747	14.06%	4,162	3,697	-3.45%	3,829	646	17.67%	549	1,604	0.44%	1,597	227	44.59%	157	11,988	10.62%	10,837	*Undup Credit & NCR
FTE																						FTE
Credit - Campus	363.13	-3.38%	375.83	365.20	5.30%	346.83	551.13	5.86%	520.63	16.33	9.08%	14.97	191.67	13.68%	168.60	2.90	-27.50%	4.00	1,490.36	4.16%	1,430.86	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	571.10	3.48%	551.90	490.87	-3.95%	511.07	388.10	-6.08%	413.23	66.03	115.08%	30.70	68.70	-15.26%	81.07	10.90	55.05%	7.03	1,595.70	0.04%	1,595.00	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	20.79	23.82%	16.79	9.20	102.78%	4.54	7.84	20.34%	6.52	11.21	17.54%	9.54	5.49	4.02%	5.28	0.93	148.00%	0.38	55.46	28.88%	43.03	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	955.02	1.11%	944.52	865.27	0.33%	862.44	947.07	0.71%	940.38	93.57	69.49%	55.21	265.86	4.28%	254.95	14.73	29.15%	11.41	3,141.52	2.37%	3,068.89	TOTAL
FULL/PART-TIME																						
Credit Full-Time	350	-8.14%	381	207	-14,11%	241	601	5.81%	568	28	#DIV/0!	0	19	-13.64%	22	0	#DIV/0!	0	2.064	-1.48%	2,095	FULL/PART-TIME Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time	3.526	4.23%	3,383	3,954	9.96%	3,596	2,563	-5.70%	2.718	328	11.95%	293	1.325	-1.63%	1,347	103	11.96%	92	6.667	8.60%	6,139	Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.	1.668	21.31%	1,375	671	73.39%	387	573	-4.98%	603	291	13.67%	256	289	17.00%	247	122	71.83%	71	3.614	22.97%	2,939	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	5,544	7.88%	5,139	4,832	14.39%	4,224	3,737	-3.91%	3,889	647	17.85%	549	1,633	1.05%	1,616	225	38.04%	163	12,345	10.49%	11,173	TOTAL
MALE/FEMALE																						MALE/FEMALE
Credit-Male	1,540	12.00%	1,375	1,387	5.56%	1,314	1,370	2.93%	1,331	148	68.18%	88	461	-5.34%	487	37	2.78%	36	6,414	102.85%	3,162	Credit-Male
Credit-Female	2,336	-2.22%	2,389	2,774	9.95%	2,523	1,794	-8.24%	1,955	208	1.46%	205	883	0.11%	882	66	17.86%	56	5,317	4.83%	5,072	Credit-Female
Non-Credit-Male	879	21.41% 21.20%	724	290	121.37% 48.83%	131 256	314	13.77% -20.80%	276	158	46.30%	108	158	6.04% 33.67%	149	75	158.62%	29	1,874 1,740	32.25% 14.32%	1,417	Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female	789		651	381		4.224	259		327 3.889	133 647	-10.14%	148 549	131		98	47	11.90%	42	.,		1,522	Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL	5,544	7.88%	5,139	4,832	14.39%	4,224	3,737	-3.91%	3,889	647	17.85%	549	1,633	1.05%	1,616	225	38.04%	163	15,345	37.34%	11,173	TOTAL
Duplicate Credit Between Campus & Distance	517	-10.71%	579	485	-11.66%	549	439	-23.78%	576	14	250.00%	4	54	-45.45%	99	0	-100.00%	1	1,982	-8.71%	2,171	Duplicate Credit Between Campus & Distance

NOTES:

(2) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.

(3) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

(6) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA Spring 2022 as of February 28, 2022

	COLUMBUS			GRAND ISLAND			HASTINGS			LEXINGTON			KEARNEY			HOLDREGE				OLLEGE WID		
	% OF		% OF		% OF			% OF		% OF		% OF			% OF							
	Spring 22	change	Spring 21	Spring 22	change	Spring 21	Spring 22	change	Spring 21	Spring 22	change	Spring 21	Spring 22	change	Spring 21	Spring 22	change	Spring 21	Spring 22	change	Spring 21	
UNDUPLICATED HEADCT																						UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,324	15.43%	1,147	1,043	9.91%	949	1,174	29.44%	907	51	-13.56%	59	681	40.41%	485	6	-50.00%	12	4,193	19.46%	3,510 *	* Campus
Distance	2,740	-6.07%	2,917	2,161	0.84%	2,143	1,837	-9.77%	2,036	405	84.09%	220	323	-27.90%	448	51	104.00%	25	7,039	-3.77%	7,315 *	* Distance
TOTAL	4,064	0.00%	4,064	3,204	3.62%	3,092	3,011	2.31%	2,943	456	63.44%	279	1,004	7.61%	933	57	54.05%	37	11,232	3.76%	10,825	TOTAL
DUPLICATED HEADCT																						DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,643	6.41%	1,544	1,461	11.10%	1,315	2,544	22.13%	2,083	55	-8.33%	60	828		637	6	-50.00%	12	6,537	15.68%	5,651	Campus
Distance	2,901	-6.78%	3,112	2,525	-5.82%	2,681		-12.24%	2,329	405	84.09%	220		-27.55%	490	51	88.89%	27	8,281	-6.52%	8,859	Distance
TOTAL	4,544	-2.41%	4,656	3,986	-0.25%	3,996	4,588	3.99%	4,412	460	64.29%	280	1,183	4.97%	1,127	57	46.15%	39	14,818	2.12%	14,510	TOTAL
REGISTERED CREDIT																						REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus	4,722.00	14.09%	4,139.00	4,549.00	12.29%	4,051.00	7,224.00	24.00%	5,826.00	174.00	-10.77%	195.00	2,712.00	36.01%	1,994.00	18.00	-50.00%	36.00	19,399.00	19.44%	16,241.00	Campus
Distance	8,952.00	-7.24%	9,651.00	6,932.00	-10.42%	7,738.00	5,961.00	-12.48%	6,811.00	1,467.00	107.20%	708.00	1,119.00	-23.67%	1,466.00	140.00	108.96%	67.00	24,571.00	-7.07%	26,441.00	Distance
TOTAL	13,674.00	-0.84%	13,790.00	11,481.00	-2.61%	11,789.00	13,185.00	4.34%	12,637.00	1,641.00	81.73%	903.00	3,831.00	10.72%	3,460.00	158.00	53.40%	103.00	43,970.00	3.02%	42,682.00	TOTAL
FTE																						FTE
Campus	157.40	14.09%	137.97	151.63	12.29%	135.03	240.80	24.00%	194.20	5.80	-10.77%	6.50	90.40	36.01%	66.47	0.60	-50.00%	1.20	646.63	19.44%	541.37	Campus
Distance	298.40	-7.24%	321.70		-10.42%	257.93		-12.48%	227.03	48.90	107.20%	23.60		-23.67%	48.87	4.67	108.96%	2.23	819.03	-7.07%	881.37	Distance
TOTAL	455.80	-0.84%	459.67	382.70	-2.61%	392.97	439.50	4.34%	421.23	54.70	81.73%	30.10	127.70	10.72%	115.33	5.27	53.40%	3.43	1,465.67	3.02%	1,422.73	TOTAL
REU																						REU
Campus	203.10	12.19%	181.03	213.73	11.39%	191.88	416.67	20.48%	345.84	8.10	-1.82%	8.25	111.52	23.75%	90.12	0.90	-50.00%	1.80	954.02	16.50%	818.92	Campus
Distance	345.98	-5.91%	367.73	316.78	-12.85%	363.47		-12.61%	289.95	51.85	116.04%	24.00		-23.28%	58.63	5.83	98.98%	2.93	1.018.80	-7.94%	1,106.71	Distance
TOTAL	549.08	0.06%	548.76	530.51	-4.47%	555.35	670.05	5.39%	635.79	59.95	85.89%	32.25	156.50		148.75	6.73	42.28%	4.73	1,972.82	2.45%	1,925.63	TOTAL
																			<i></i>		<i>,</i>	
				•			•			•			•			•			-			

Notes to the attached pages:

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.

(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2021-22 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER Spring 2022 as of February 28, 2022

	ACADE	EMIC ED/G	EN ED		BUSINESS			HEALTH		TE	CHNOLOG	GY	TOTAL UPDUPLICATED WITHIN CLUSTER			
		% OF			% OF			% OF			% OF		% OF			
	Spring 2022	change	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	change	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	change	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	change	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	change	Spring 2021	
DUP HEAD COUNT	1			I			I									
Campus	2,522	28.02%	1,970	585	19.14%	491	462	6.70%	433	624	1.30%	616	3,048	14.11%	2,671	
Distance	4,906	-1.90%	5,001	1,385	-8.16%	1,508	468	-21.21%	594	280	32.08%	212	5,396	-0.30%	5,412	
TOTAL	7,428	6.56%	6,971	1,970	-1.45%	1,999	930	-9.44%	1,027	904	9.18%	828	8,444	4.47%	8,083	
	1			l			l									
TOTAL REG	1			l			l									
Campus	2,706	26.92%	2,132	871	27.34%	684	934	15.59%	808	2,026	-0.05%	2,027	6,537	15.68%	5,651	
Distance	5,171	-1.88%	5,270	1,992	-14.10%	2,319	734	-22.66%	949	384	19.63%	321	8,281	-6.52%	8,859	
TOTAL	7,877	6.42%	7,402	2,863	-4.66%	3,003	1,668	-5.07%	1,757	2,410	2.64%	2,348	14,818	2.12%	14,510	
	1			l			l									
FTE	1			l			l									
Campus	280.20	33.09%	210.53	86.70	26.33%	68.63	95.87	16.02%	82.63	183.87	2.39%	179.57	646.64	19.45%	541.36	
Distance	515.90	-4.14%	538.20	193.47	-12.19%	220.33	74.87	-21.68%	95.60	34.80	27.80%	27.23	819.04	-7.07%	881.36	
TOTAL	796.10	6.33%	748.73	280.17	-3.04%	288.96	170.74	-4.20%	178.23	218.67	5.74%	206.80	1,465.68	3.02%	1,422.72	
	1			l			l									
	1			l			l									
REU	1			l			l									
Campus	285.48	33.36%	214.07	142.62	30.07%	109.65	164.47	14.57%	143.55	361.45	2.78%	351.66	954.02	16.50%	818.93	
Distance	528.57	-3.74%	549.10	305.55	-13.50%	353.22	117.90	-22.50%	152.13	66.80	27.80%	52.27	1,018.82	-7.94%	1,106.72	
TOTAL	814.05	6.67%	763.17	448.17	-3.18%	462.87	282.37	-4.50%	295.68	428.25	6.02%	403.93	1,972.84	2.45%	1,925.65	

NOTES:

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2021 was 5945; for spring 2022 it is 6251.

(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR

(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included

(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)